National Road Safety Week radio competition

Terms and conditions

- 1. The Road Safety team are part of the Northern Territory (NT) Government Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics.
- 2. National Road Safety Week runs from Sunday 5 to Sunday 12 May 2024.
- 3. The Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics are promoting a radio competition for National Road Safety Week, from Monday 6 to Friday 10 May 2024.
- 4. The competition is open to NT residents aged 16 years or over. Persons exempt from entering the competition include:
 - a. employees of the Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics,
 - b. anyone otherwise connected with the Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics, and
 - c. anyone associated with the competition, such as radio hosts, competition judges etc.
- 5. There is no entry fee or exchange of money to enter the competition.
- 6. By entering this competition, the entrant is agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 7. The competition will be broadcasted on Hot 100, Sun FM and Gove FM from Monday 6 May to Friday 10 May 2024.
- 8. Each day, participating radio stations will read a question or a true or false statement about a specific road safety topic or rule, requiring entrants to call in and guess the correct answer.
- 9. In entering this competition, you enter the draw to win a \$250 fuel voucher for a designated fuel station, if you call the station and answer correctly.
- 10. In entering this competition, you consent to your voice being heard on the radio station that you have phoned to provide your response.
- 11. Entrants can only win once e.g. no entrant can win more than one \$250 fuel voucher.
- 12. The competition prize is as stated above and is not transferable for an alternative prize or cash.
- 13. Winners will be identified by the radio station. Winners will collect their prize from the identified radio station.
- 14. The Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics is not responsible for any inaccurate information regarding the competition provided to any entrant by any third party.
- 15. The Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics and participating radio stations are not responsible for any loss or theft of gift cards once they are provided to winning entrants. Gift cards will not be replaced if they are lost or stolen.

